OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

U.S. Office of Government Ethics; 5 C.F.R. part 2634 | Form Approved: OMB No. (3209-0001)

Report Type: Annual
Year (Annual Report only): 2022
Date of Appointment/Termination: January 20, 2021

Executive Branch Personnel Public Financial Disclosure Report (OGE Form 278e)

UNITED STATES OFFICE OF
GOVERNMENT ETHICS
*

Preventing Conflicts of Intercst
in the Executive 8ranch

Filer's Information

Last Name First Name

Ml

Position

Agency

Chang Theodora

E

Senior Advisor for Strategic Initiatives

Office of Personnel Management

Other Federal Government Positions Held During the Preceding 12 Months:

Special Assistant to the Director

Name of Congressional Committee Considering Nomination (Nominees only):

Filer's Certification - 1 certify that the statements I have made in this report are true, complete and correct to the best of my knowledge:

Signature:

Digitally signed by THEODORA CHANG
THEODORA CHANG g3 5622 04 27 17:07:41 <0400

Date:
04/27/2022

Agency Ethics Ollicial's Opmion — On the basis of information contamed m this report, I conclude that the filer 15 in compliance with applicable Taws and regulations

(subject to any comments below)

Signature: Date:
Other Review Conducted By:

Signature: Date:
U.S. Office of Government Ethics Certification (if required):

Signature: Date:

Comments of Reviewing Officials:




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 1

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Filer's Name

Page Number

Theodora E Chang

2

Part 1: Filer's Positions Held Outside United States Government

# |Organization Name

City/State

Organization Type

Position Held

From

To

b Partnership for Public Service

Washington, DC

nonprofit focused on good government

Senior Manager

Nov 2019

Jan 2021

% Biden-Harris Transition (unpaid)

Washington, DC

presidential transition

Volunteer

Nov 2020

Dec 2020

Nat'l Community Stabilization Trust

Washington, DC

nonprofit focused on housing issues

Director of Strategy & Research

June 2018

Nov 2019

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

1%

18.

19.

20.




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Note: Thisis a

Instructions for Part 2

public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Filer's Name

Page Number

Theodora E Chang

3

Part 2: Filer's Employment Assets & Income and Retirement Accounts

#

Description

EIF | Value
1

Income Type

Income Amount

1.

Fannie Mae 401k plan:

2;

Vanguard Target 2050 Fund

Yes $15,001 - $50,000

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 3

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information

Filer's Name

Page Number

Theodora E Chang

4

Part 3: Filer's Employment Agreements and Arrangements

#

Employer or Party

City/State

Status and Terms

Date

1.

Fannie Mae

Washington, DC

| will continue to participate in this 401k plan, but the plan sponsor no longer makes contributions.

April 2017

10.

11.

12.




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)
Instructions for Part 4
Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information

Filer's Name Page Number

Theodora E Chang 5

Part 4: Filer's Sources of Compensation Exceeding $5,000 in a Year

# |Source Name City/State Brief Description of Duties

L None

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 5

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Filer's Name

Page Number

Theodora E Chang

6

Part 5: Spouse's Employment Assets & Income and Retirement Accounts

#

Description

Income Type

Income Amount

1.

None

EIF I Value

2.

10.

11

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 6

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information

Filer's Name

Page Number

Theodora E Chang

A

Part 6: Other Assets and Income

#

Description

EIF [ Value

Income Type

Income Amount

1.

U.S. Bank (cash)

N/A  $15,001 - $50,000

Interest

None (or less than $201)

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)
Instructions for Part 7
Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information

Filer's Name Page Number

Theodora E Chang 8

Part 7: Transactions

# |Description Type Date Amount

L None

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.




OGE Form 278¢ (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 8

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information

Filer's Name

Page Number

Theodora E Chang

9

Part 8: Liabilities

#

Creditor Name

Type

Amount

Year Incurred

Rate

Term

1.

None

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 9

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information
Filer's Name i

Page Number

Theodora E Chang

10

Part 9: Gifts and Travel Reimbursements

#

Source Name

City/State

Brief Description

Value

1.

None

2.

10.

11

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.




