OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)
U.S. Office of Government Ethics; 5 C.F.R. part 2634 | Form Approved: OMB No. (3209-0001)

Report Type:	Annual	
Year (Annual Report only):	2022	
Date of Appointment/Termination:	January 20, 2021	

### UNITED STATES OFFICE OF **GOVERNMENT ETHICS** \* Preventing Conflicts of Interest in the Executive Branch

# Executive Branch Personnel Public Financial Disclosure Report (OGE Form 278e)

Filer's Information				
Last Name	First Name	MI	Position	Agency
Chang	Theodora	E	Senior Advisor for Strategic Initiatives	Office of Personnel Management
Other Federal Government Positions Hel	d During the Preceding 1	2 Months:		
Special Assistant to the Director				
Name of Congressional Committee Cons	idering Nomination (Non	ninees only):		
Filer's Certification - I certify that the sta	tements I have made in th	is report are true,	complete and correct to the best of my knowledge:	
Signature:	- si	TUESDODA SUANG	Date:	
THEODORA CI	HANG Digitally signed by Date: 2022.04.27	17:07:41 -04'00'	04/27/2022	•
Agency Ethics Official's Opinion – On the (subject to any comments below)	ne basis of information co	ntained in this re	port, I conclude that the filer is in compliance with a	applicable laws and regulations
Signature:		A 344	Date:	
Wash	enwet		4-28-22	
Other Review Conducted By:				
Signature:			Date:	
200				
U.S. Office of Government Ethics Certif	ication (if required):		I D	
Signature:			Date:	
				i.
Comments of Reviewing Officials:				
-				

	ler's Name  Page Number								
Th	eodora E Chang					2			
Pa	rt 1: Filer's Positions Held Outs	ide United States	Government	1					
#		City/State	Organization Type	Position Held	From	To			
1.	Partnership for Public Service	Washington, DC	nonprofit focused on good government	Senior Manager	Nov 2019	Jan 2021			
2.	Biden-Harris Transition (unpaid)	Washington, DC	presidential transition	Volunteer	Nov 2020	Dec 2020			
3.	Nat'l Community Stabilization Trust	Washington, DC	nonprofit focused on housing issues	Director of Strategy & Research	June 2018	Nov 2019			
4.									
5.									
6.									
7.				Α					
8.									
9.	Ł								
10									
11									
12									
13									
14									
15									
16									
17									
18									
19									
20									

	Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.  Page Number								
	er's Name eodora E Chang					3			
In Do	rt 2: Filer's Employment Assets & Income and R	etiren	nent Accounts						
#	Description	EIF	Value	Income Type	Income Amount				
1.	Fannie Mae 401k plan:								
2.	Vanguard Target 2050 Fund	Yes	\$15,001 - \$50,000						
3.			1						
4.			1						
5.			I						
6.									
7.			1						
8.			1			•			
9.						<u> </u>			
10			1	)					
11									
12	2.		-						
13	3.		i ji						
14	1.								
1:	5.								
10	5.		,						
1	7.								
1	8.								
1	9.		1						
2	0.								
				THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE					

Filer's Name Page Number							
Th	eodora E Chang				4		
Pa	rt 3: Filer's Employmo	ent Agreements a	and Arrangements				
#	Employer or Party	City/State	Status and Terms		Date		
	eodora E Chang rt 3: Filer's Employmo Employer or Party Fannie Mae	Washington, DC	I will continue to participate in this 401k plan, but the plan sponsor no longer makes contributions.		April 2017		
2.							
3.							
4.		(					
5.							
6.							
7.							
8.							
9.			)				
10							
11							
12							

	iler's Name Page Number						
Th	neodora E Chang 5						
Pa	Part 4: Filer's Sources of Compensation Exceeding \$5,000 in a Year  Source Name  City/State Brief Description of Duties  None  3.						
#	Source Name	City/State	Brief Description of Duties				
1.	None						
2.		,					
3.							
4.							
5.							
6.							
7.							
8.							
9.	,		•				
10.							
11.							
12.							
13.							
14.							
15.				·			
16.							
17.	•						
18	•						
19							
20	•						

	re: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers Name				Page Number					
Th	heodora E Chang 6									
Pa	Part 5: Spouse's Employment Assets & Income and Retirement Accounts									
#	Description	EIF	Value	Income Type	Income Amount					
1.	None									
2.			1							
3.			1							
4.			,	-						
5.	-									
6.										
7.										
8.										
9.										
10.										
11.										
12.										
13.										
14.										
15.										
16.					·					
17.					·					
18.										
19.										
20.	~									

Filer's Name Page Number								
Theodora E Chang						7		
Part 6: Other Assets	and Income							
# Description		EIF	Value	Income Type	Income Amount			
1. U.S. Bank (cash)		N/A	\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	None (or less than \$201)			
2.								
3.								
4.								
5.								
6.								
7.								
8.					-			
9.			1					
10.								
11.								
12.			1	- 1				
13.								
14.			1					
15.			į.					
16.								
17.								
18.								
19.								
20.								

OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

### Instructions for Part 7

	r's Name	Page Number		
	eodora E Chang			8
	rt 7: Transactions			
#	Description	Туре	Date	Amount
	None .			
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.				
11.				4
12.				
13.				5
14.				
15.				
16.				
17.				
18.	·			,
19.				
20.				

	te: This is a public form. Do not include acco	June Humbers, street dad esses, e	or ranning member marries.	ce man decions i	or required milonna	Page Number			
	eodora E Chang					9			
Part 8: Liabilities									
all markets	Creditor Name	Туре	Amount	Year Incurred	Rate	Term			
	None		<u> </u>						
2.			· -		,				
3.		ı	I.						
4.									
5.			1						
6.									
7.									
8.									
9.									
10.									
11.					·				
12.									
13.									
14.									
15.			_1						
16.	1								
17.									
18.									
19.		*							
20.									

Filer's Name  Page Number								
FII	ers Name			Page Number				
In	eodora E Chang			10				
Pa	rt 9: Gifts and Travel Reimbur	sements	Dian in					
# 1.	Source Name	City/State	Brief Description	Value				
	None							
2.	,							
3.								
4.								
5.								
6.								
7.								
8.		,						
9.								
10	•							
11								
12								
13								
14								
15								
16								
17								
18								
19				,				
20								